

**T.S.516 of 2021**  
**Sri. Subhasis Ghosh ,Judge,Bench-XI(WB00579)**

**Order No.17 /dated 28.02.2024**

P.O. is on leave today.

Record is fixed for framing of issue.

Both sides file hazira.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 13.05.2024 for framing of issue.

Judge-in-Charge  
Bench-III