

T.S.516 of 2021

Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.19 /dated 01.08.2024

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant files an adjournment petition, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer of the defendant is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To 10.09.2024 for framing of issue.

Both sides are directed to file suggested issues on the next date.

Judge
Bench-III